# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascendant Orthopedic Alliance, LLC		02/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orthoalliance MSO, LLC		
Street Address:	50 East Business Way		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45241-2397		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5809803	ASCENDANT ORTHOPEDIC ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	5809802	ASCENDANT ORTHOPEDIC ALLIANCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: trademarks@dinsmore.com **Correspondent Name:** Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Ascendent/Beacon Assignme
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April L. Besl
SIGNATURE:	/april I besl/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark\_Assignment SBO OA Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment SBO OA Fully Executed#page2.tif

source=Trademark\_Assignment SBO OA Fully Executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment is between ASCENDANT ORTHOPEDIC ALLIANCE, LLC

(d/b/a. South Bend Orthopedics), a Limited Liability Company of Indiana (hereinafter "Assignor");

and ORTHOALLIANCE MSO, LLC, and BEACON ORTHOPAEDIC PARTNERS PARENT, LLC

as Limited Liability Companies of Delaware, having a principal address of 50 EAST BUSINESS

WAY, SUITE 200, CINCINNATI, OHIO, 45241-2397 USA (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to U.S.

Trademark Registration Number 5809803 for the mark ASCENDANT ORTHOPEDIC ALLIANCE

& Design and Trademark Registration Number 5809802 for the mark ASCENDANT

ORTHOPEDIC ALLIANCE (Word Mark), (the "Marks"), along with all the goodwill associated with

the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with substantially

all assets and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Trademark Assignment

a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the full receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby

sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the

aforesaid Marks, along with all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with substantially all

assets and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all

confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably

deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Marks

hereby assigned.

[Signature Page to Follow]

WHEREFORE, the parties have duly executed this Assignment of Trademark on the date indicated below.

# ASCENDANT ORTHOPEDIC ALLIANCE, LLC (d/b/a. South Bend Orthopedics)

2/19/2023			
Date: , ;	202		DocuSigned by:
		Assignor	More
			19DFF9F7F8F94F9
			Signature
			Dr. AJ Mencias
			Print Name Title
Dual Assignor			
		~~~:(^ 4 (	
		UKIHUAI	LLIANCE MSO, LLC
- 17			The state of the s
Date: 2 - / 1 , 2	2023		- 10V
		Assignor	4 1
			41128
			∕Signatur <b>e</b> ://
			AUDI BLANKEMEYER / CEO
			Print Name Title

**RECORDED: 02/28/2023** 

# Schedule A

Mark	Owner	Filing Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
ASCENDANT	OrthoAlliance MSO, LLC	US	July 23, 2019	5809803
ASCENDANT ORTHOPEDIC ALLIANCE	OrthoAlliance MSO, LLC	US	July 23, 2019	5809802